

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4726

ANSWERED ON  30
TH

 MARCH, 2017


REPAIR OF NHS


4726. SHRI NIHAL CHAND:

SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is giving adequate attention on maintenance and repair of highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the role of States therein;

(c) the budget allocated for repair and maintenance of highways during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(d) the funds released by the Government against the applications submitted by the State Governments including Rajasthan and the details of funds yet to be released in this regard; and

(e) the reasons for the delay in releasing the balance amount to the States?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b) Ministry has sanctioned about 274 nos of proposal amounting to Rs. 2139 Crore submitted by the State PWD for repair and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) as on 28 th


Feb in the current financial year 2016-17.


(c) to (e) The funds allocated for repair and maintenance of NHs during the last three year and as on 28
th

 Feb in current financial year 2016-17 are given at Annexure. The funds are released depending upon the expenditure incurred by the states. The States are needed to accelerate the execution of the work to utilize full funds allocated to them.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4726 ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017 ASKED BY SHRI NIHAL

CHAND, SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA AND SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV

REGARDING REPAIR OF NHS.


Details of the funds allocated for maintenance of NHs during the last three years and current financial year

Sl.

No.
States/UTs/Agency

                                                  For Maintenance of NHs                                                      (Amount in Rs Crore)

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16  2016-17  as on Feb

Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd.

1 Andhra Pradesh 170.86 167.28 157.00 155.52 143.41 141.53 104.15 90.52

2 Arunachal Pradesh 13.82 12.00 19.00 17.94 31.16 29.00 36.69 18.75

3 Assam 134.04 121.15 48.50 47.38 88.50 77.40 127.76 79.82

4 Bihar 147.62 145.18 204.50 200.80 108.50 107.06 106.79 65.90

5 Chhattisgarh 23.44 18.67 89.50 88.17 66.03 62.60 52.40 19.74

6 Goa 14.63 13.55 55.36 54.92 32.31 25.93 42.63 21.76

7 Gujarat 107.19 104.51 127.50 124.81 146.37 133.29 127.59 84.55

8 Haryana 30.33 30.03 25.90 24.15 57.33 51.74 55.73 42.56

9 Himachal Pradesh 34.31 31.34 43.00 40.99 64.42 63.99 105.32 79.96

10 Jammu & Kashmir 1.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.52 7.12 22.89 2.37

11 Jharkhand 31.52 30.05 51.00 48.35 100.50 103.61 81.77 58.73

12 Karnataka 67.46 61.10 145.50 142.46 117.96 114.71 204.53 152.47

13 Kerala 40.46 34.51 152.50 149.30 71.72 69.38 117.96 65.38

14 Madhya Pradesh 50.45 50.45 38.75 36.80 22.27 18.08 25.25 1.76

15 Maharashtra 107.19 87.59 128.50 127.59 225.30 200.92 319.23 244.91

16 Manipur 31.10 24.83 13.00 8.38 31.00 18.92 29.96 0.47

17 Meghalaya 15.28 14.43 18.00 16.29 40.80 40.77 45.35 29.09

18 Mizoram 5.50 4.40 21.00 18.51 36.67 36.33 46.65 30.28

19 Nagaland 14.32 11.91 30.50 27.38 44.93 44.93 54.04 29.77

20 Odisha 56.87 54.55 103.50 102.43 63.92 64.72 80.39 57.87

21 Punjab 49.85 49.15 69.00 67.61 87.67 80.84 82.48 47.97

22 Rajasthan 182.84 180.38 160.50 158.28 104.38 101.23 64.45 22.59

23 Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.99 0.00

24 Tamil Nadu 127.37 116.87 175.00 172.25 157.66 159.85 143.98 126.61

25 Telangana 0.00 0.00 86.00 84.13 118.18 88.49 102.70 79.99

26 Tripura 0.00 0.00 1.25 0.00 6.09 4.50 31.60 30.61

27 Uttar Pradesh 204.27 196.63 287.50 283.88 229.85 229.21 130.65 79.64

28 Uttarakhand 42.68 30.91 52.00 49.89 75.03 64.46 52.84 22.07

29 West Bengal 64.69 55.48 73.40 70.64 91.32 92.18 93.82 54.16

30 A & N Islands 5.30 1.87 1.00 0.88 1.29 0.00 1.50 0.00

31 Chandigarh 0.20 0.08 15.00 13.96 2.17 1.23 1.64 0.00

32 D & N Haveli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.14 0.00

33 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.09 0.00

34 Delhi 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.00 1.40 0.00

35 Puducherry 1.36 0.39 2.50 0.71 3.41 2.34 2.56 1.02

37 NHAI* 72.05 72.05 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

38 BRO* 128.00 81.20 93.50 89.84 140.00 138.92 100.00 87.75

39 NHIDCL*


0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

40
Traffic Census and

M&E
10.09 10.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.88


Grand Total 1,977.15 1,802.54 2,599.25 2,534.24 2,698.40 2,527.99 2,834.00 1,879.95

*- State/UT wise allocations are not made.


*****

